CAAV

LOUNGE TABLE BASE INSTALL

Contents included . d

Recommended tools

®

UNIT WILL COME PACKED WITH MULTIPLE PARTS:
=
N’@ * (1) Top Panel

¢ (2) Leg Assembly

* (1) Base Plate
Hardware enclosed

STEP 1:

S e ' _ * Attach leg posts to base plate as shown using the

5/16-18 x 1-1/2 Flat Head bolts. Countersink will

5/16 Flat Washer — 8 per be facing down on the plate. Use caution as base
5/16 Split Lock Washer — 8 per plate is very heavy. 2 people are required to
5/16-18 x 1 Hex Head Bolt — 8 per move!!!

5/16-18 x 1-1/2 Flat Head Bolt — 4 per

NOTE: all screws provided must be
installed for proper installation and
compliance with product warranty.
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STEP 3:

STEP 2:
* Insert the 5/16-18x1 Hex Head bolts thru the * Neoprene pads on lounge table base are
washers as shown self-leveling

* Insert bolts/washers thru attachment plates in
the leg assembly
CAAV * Align bolts with the inserts in the bottom of the * Install complete
top panel

* Start all 8 bolts — once all are started firmly
tighten bolts
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Hardware enclosed
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5/16 Flat Washer — 8 per

5/16 Split Lock Washer — 8 per
5/16-18 x 1 Hex Head Bolt — 8 per
5/16-18 x 1-1/2 Flat Head Bolt — 4 per

NOTE: all screws provided must be
installed for proper installation and
compliance with product warranty.
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